## RESOLUTION No. 2014-012 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CITY OF RAPID CITY HEALTHCARE COMMITTEE'S RECOMMENDATION TO ALLOCATE \$6000 FROM CITY HEALTHCARE FUND TO INVEST IN CITY EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM INITIATIVES IN 2014

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City Healthcare Committee has been working towards developing and implementing a more comprehensive and effective Wellness Program for City Employees; and

WHEREAS, as part of the Wellness Program, the Healthcare Committee will sponsor quarterly events to provide education and to encourage employee participation in healthier, more active lifestyles; and

WHEREAS, the Healthcare Committee recommends that an annual budget of \$6000 (\$1500 quarterly) from the City's Healthcare Fund be allocated to fund such events and initiatives in 2014: and

WHEREAS, regular, ongoing analysis of projected claims, stop loss coverage, and administrative fees indicates that the Healthcare Fund is wellfunded; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City to approve the City's Healthcare Committee's recommendation to allocate \$6000 (\$1500 quarterly) from the Healthcare Fund to sponsor Employee Wellness Program Initiatives in 2014.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Mayor

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL)